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Enroliment is Up 67% Enrolled Online
15.7% for Headcount and Two-Thirds of Students Are
6.4% for Seat Count from Enrolled in At Least One

Sbring 2023 to Spring 2024 Online Course - 20 Years Old
72% Part-Time 19% New Students 'Sf"ge Ng?sgcﬁmn;%/ﬁ‘ge
Where Part-Time is Defined @ Over 2,300 Students of Our Students (9.4%)
as 0.5 to 11 Units Enrolled for the First Time

More Than Half of Students Is the Greatest Distance
are First-Generation Between SBVC and its Students 5
‘ 7 i ata collected 2/5/2024

64% Persisted
59% First-Generation 1,896 Miles @ From Fall 2023 to
@ Spring 2024

A student drops out when they drop all their courses for a term
and do not register for the following term.

2 6 2 3 The top six reasons students dropped were...

491

students Dropped by Personal Work
drc:pped Instructor 548 Reasons 353 Reasons 223
outin No Reason Schedule Financial
summer or Provided Issues Hardship
fall 2023
Students 25 and older dropped out Asian, Black /African American, and White
at higher rates. students dropped out at higher rates.

Percent of Drops and Enrollments by Race

Percent of Drops and Enrollments by Age
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Fall 2023 RPIE Summary

Research B
Requests AP @ Campus
Completed Supported

Research Request Outcomes

| Surveys
Written Report 9 Di S‘tl‘ibu‘t e d
Data List 9
Data Tables & Charts 8

($) Active
—Jh Grants

Survey Design

Strategic Planning

New Grant Awarded

. Growing Our Own: Establishing a Teacher Preparation
Pipeline for the Inland Empire

L Inland Empire Regional K-16 Education Collaborative Grant

This grant aims to develop an intentional teacher preparation
SBO0,000 pathway, guiding future educators from 10th grade through their
Awarded AA-T in Elementary Teacher Education at SBVC, then on to their
baccalaureate degree and teaching credential(s) at CSUSB.

Contact Us

Dr. Joanna Oxendine Shyla Cobbett Rania Hamdy
Dean with Grants Oversight Administrative Assistant POD Coordinator
joxendine@valleycollege.edu scobbett@valleycollege.edu rhamdy@valleycollege.edu
Christie Gabriel-Millette Girija Raghavan Alicia Christopher
Sr. Research & Planning Analyst  Accountant P/T Project Assistant 3
cgabriel@valleycollege.edu graghava@valleycollege.edu achristopher@valleycollege.edu
Vinnie Wu Gabriel Martinez Samantha Homier
Research Analyst Research Analyst Research Analyst
vwu@valleycollege.edu gmartinez@valleycollege.edu shomier@valleycollege.edu
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